
747 Market Street, First Floor,
Tacoma WA 98402City of Tacoma

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1RES40713 Name: RES - Amending Interlocal Agreement with Pierce
County for Solid Waste Programs - Extending
Termination Date to December 31, 2021

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:11/19/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/15/2020 12/15/2020

Title: A resolution authorizing the execution of an amendment to the Interlocal Agreement
with Pierce County, for Solid Waste Programs, to extend the termination date from December 31,
2020, to December 31, 2021.
[Lewis Griffith, P.E., Solid Waste Management Division Manager;
Michael P. Slevin III, P.E., Director, Environmental Services]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 40713, 2. City Council Action Memorandum, 3. Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council12/15/2020 1

City of Tacoma Printed on 4/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

